



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 776/2016**

AFFLE HOLDINGS PVT LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kapil Madan with Ms. Priyanka
Prasad, Advs.

versus

SAURABH SINGH

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER

% **23.01.2017**

Learned counsel for the respondent states that he has filed a reply affidavit. However, the same is not on record. Let the same be brought on record forthwith.

The petitioner is permitted to file a rejoinder affidavit before the next date of hearing.

List on 28th July, 2017.

MANMOHAN, J

JANUARY 23, 2017

NG