



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 776/2016**
AFFLE HOLDINGS PVT LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. V.Dcosta, Adv. with Mr. Kapil
Mavan, Adv.

versus

SAURABH SINGH

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Adv. with Mr.
Onkar Nath, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER
% **02.02.2018**

The respondent shall file an affidavit within two weeks. Respondent shall be present in the Court on the next date of hearing i.e. 28th February, 2018.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

FEBRUARY 02, 2018/ak