



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CONT.CAS(C) 776/2016

AFFLE HOLDINGS PVT LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashwini Mata, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Kapil Madan, Ms. I. Randhawa & Mr.
Abhishek Gupta, Advs.

versus

SAURABH SINGH

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Adv. with Mr.
Onkar Nath, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

28.02.2018

Mr. Nath states that an affidavit of respondent is ready and shall be filed during the course of the day. A copy of the same has been given to Mr. Mata, who, on instructions seeks and is allowed two weeks to file a response.

Renotify on 14th May, 2018.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2018/ak