



\$~14(14.04.2023)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 776/2016**

AFFLE HOLDINGS PVT LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bharat Chugh and Mr. Abhishek
Ghai, Advocates.

versus

SAURABH SINGH

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Maninder Acharya, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Tarkeshwar Natha and Mr.
Virat, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

17.04.2023

**In view of the notification no. 1114/G-4/Genl-I/DHC, the matter is
taken up today.**

List for hearing on 18.08.2023.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

APRIL 17, 2023/hp