



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 776/2016**

AFFLE HOLDINGS PVT LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bharat Chugh, with Mr.
Damandeep Singh, Advocates

versus

SAURABH SINGH

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Akash Kumar with Mr. Lalit
Mohan and Mr. Harshit Singh,
Advocates.
(M): 9773847164
Email: 104akashkumar@gmail.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

02.02.2024

%

1. This matter has been received by way of transfer to this Court, as the same has been released from part-heard by the Predecessor Bench.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent seeks a short accommodation on the ground that the main counsel is not available today.
3. At request, list on 16th April, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

FEBRUARY 2, 2024

C