



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 776/2016**

AFFLE HOLDINGS PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Ghai, Mr. Nakul
Sachdeva & Mr. Karumdeep
Singh, Advs.

versus

SAURABH SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath & Mr.
Harshit Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

27.09.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondent requests for an accommodation.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner has no objection to the same.
3. Renotify on 18.12.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

SEPTEMBER 27, 2024

Ch