



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 776/2016**

AFFLE HOLDINGS PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Ghai, Adv.

versus

SAURABH SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Mr. Anant
Dev and Mr. Harshit Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

26.09.2025

1. Due to paucity of time, the present matter could not be taken up for hearing.
2. Re-notify on 29.1.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2025/So