



\$~22

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 776/2016**

**AFFLE HOLDINGS PVT LTD**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Ghai, Advocate.

versus

**SAURABH SINGH**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Harshit Singh, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

**ORDER**

%

**27.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Additional affidavit in terms of order dated 20.03.2026 is not on record.  
Let the same be placed on record before the next date of hearing.
3. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is unavailable today on account of bereavement in his family.
4. At request, re-notify on 20.07.2026.

**AMIT SHARMA, J**

**APRIL 27, 2026/bsr/sg**